## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 572

## Sponsor: SENATOR BROOKS

Printer's No. 633

- Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by inserting after 1
- "quantitative" 2
- 3 urine drug
- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 29 and 30; page 3, lines 1 through 4
- 3; by striking out "An individual who is licensed, registered 5
- or" in line 29, all of line 30 on page 2 and all of lines 1 6
- 7 through 3 on page 3 and inserting
- As defined in the act of October 27, 2014 (P.L.2911, 8
- 9 No.191), known as the Achieving Better Care by Monitoring All
- Prescriptions Program (ABC-MAP) Act. 10
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "Procedures that 11
- are" and inserting 12
- 13 A urine drug test that is
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by inserting after " $\underline{A}$ " 14
- 15 urine drug
- 16 Amend Bill, page 5, line 23, by striking out "Drug" and
- inserting 17
- 18 <u>Urine drug</u>
- Amend Bill, page 6, lines 12 through 19, by striking out all 19
- 20 of said lines
- 21 Amend Bill, page 6, line 29, by striking out "exemption" and
- 22 inserting
- 23 exception
- 24 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 21 and 22, by striking out all of

- 1 said lines and inserting
- subject to sanctions under the prescriber's professional 2
- 3 practice act and by the appropriate licensing board.